Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB07255 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of Shawna Renee' Bronson. Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Charles G. Bronson appointed Personal was Representative on August 31, 2021. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned Personal Representative in care of his attorney DUSTAN E. JOHNSON, PC, at 2225 Pacific Blvd. Ste 210, PO Box 1928, Albany, OR 97321, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published September 10, 2021.

Estate of Shawna R. Bronson, Deceased

Attorney for Personal Representative

/S/ Dustan E. Johnson Dustan E. Johnson, OSB 782610

9/10, 9/17, 9/24

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Small Estate of ROBERT WAYNE GREEN,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN CHARLES DOUGLAS that GREEN, JR., has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

DATED AND **FIRST** PUBLISHED this 10th day of September, 2021.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE CHARLES DOUGLAS GREEN JR. P.O. Box 451 Cottage Grove, OR 97424 (541) 206-3523

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000

Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

9/10, 9/17, 9/24

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the undersigned has personal appointed representative of the Estate of Kathy E. Wilson, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB06972. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: September 10, 2021.

Donald Fisher Personal Representative

Milan E. Castillo Attornev for Personal Representative P.O. Box 350 Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089

9/10, 9/17, 9/24

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT Case No. 21PB06290

THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 21PB07076 - Probate In the Matter of the Estate of Virginia L. Nokleby, Deceased

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Probate No. 21PB07076, Vickie A. Nokleby has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE VIRGINIA L. NOKLEBY, deceased.

All persons having claims against said estate are required to present such claims, with proper vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings obtain mav additional information from the Personal Representative, the attorney for the Personal Representative, or from the records of the court.

Dated and first published September 17, 2021.

Vickie A. Nokleby Personal Representative Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attorney for Personal Representative

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB07619 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JERROL DUANE HARCHENKO. Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that **JERRALEEN** JUNE HOGGATT has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND **FIRST** PUBLISHED this 17th day of

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

JERRALEEN JUNE HOGGATT 6355 Nightlight Lane SE Salem, OR 97317 (503) 930-8752

ATTORNEY

September, 2021.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 POBox469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE **ESTATE OF** PHYLLIS ELAINE NYGAARD, **DECEASED** CASE NUMBER: 21PB06507 **NOTICE TO INTERESTED** PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Richard Paul Staats has appointed Personal been Representative.

All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, c/o Jeffrey G. Moore, Saalfeld Griggs PC, 250 Church St. SE, Suite 200, PO Box 470, Salem, OR 97308-0470, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice,

or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the Lawyers for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published on September 17, 2021.

Jeffrey G. Moore, OSB #982973 Attorney for Personal Representative Saalfeld Griggs PC PO Box 470 Salem, OR 97308-0470 Ph: (503) 399-1070 Fax: (503) 371-2927 Email: jmoore@sglaw.com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jennifer L. Tiger has appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of LEONA JANE PALMER, Deceased, by the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for County under Case Marion No. 21PB07299. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the said Personal Representative at Stavton Law. PO Box 248. Stayton, OR 97383, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published September 17, 2021.

Personal Representative/Attorney: Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB #990890 Stayton Law PO Box 248 Stayton, OR 97383 Telephone: (503) 769-7741 Email: jennifer@staytonlaw.com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department**

Case No. 21PB07293 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of VIRGINIA SLIGER,

Decedent. Notice is hereby given that Donald M. Kelley has personal appointed ΑII representative. persons

having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative or his attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on September 17, 2021.

Donald M. Kelley Personal Representative

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION [Probate Department]

Case No. 21PB07714 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of Kirsten Irene Garner, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE that KATHLEEN R. FETTIC has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovenamed estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned attorney at 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250, West Linn, Oregon 97068, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Henry T. Rau of Rau Law Firm.

Date of First Publication: September 17, 2021.

Dated September 13, 2021. Henry T. Rau, Rau Law Firm Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Kathleen R. Fettic 2067 Vaughn Avenue NE Salem. Oregon 97305

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Henry T. Rau (OSB No. 152942) Rau Law Firm 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250 West Linn, Oregon 97068 (503)222-3434; htr@raulawfirm.

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

SUBSCRI

Keizer news in your mailbox only \$35 a year Call 503.390.1051

*Rate for inside Marion County